
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 04/30/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,137,304

2nd Payment 2,244,169
1 03/31/21 Wed $21,647,194 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,596,193 1.471 3.6% 3.6% 3rd Payment 2,356,377
2 04/03/21 Sat $24,642,144 $32,260,974 $32,000,000 $21,800,000 1.468 4.1% 7.6% 4th Payment 2,474,196
3 04/07/21 Wed $21,928,592 $43,208,087 $43,000,000 $29,300,000 1.468 3.7% 11.0% 5th Payment 2,597,906
4 04/10/21 Sat $25,091,756 $55,354,641 $55,000,000 $37,700,000 1.458 4.2% 14.8% 6th Payment 2,727,801
5 04/14/21 Wed $22,891,984 $66,704,848 $67,000,000 $46,000,000 1.458 3.8% 18.0% 7th Payment 2,864,191
6 04/17/21 Sat $25,759,548 $78,713,685 $79,000,000 $54,700,000 1.444 4.3% 21.6% 8th Payment 3,007,401
7 04/21/21 Wed $23,768,138 $90,385,144 $90,000,000 $62,300,000 1.444 4.0% 24.7% 9th Payment 3,157,771
8 04/24/21 Sat $28,372,042 $103,956,162 $104,000,000 $72,300,000 1.439 4.7% 28.3% 10th Payment 3,315,660
9 04/28/21 Wed $26,387,972 $116,869,235 $116,000,000 $80,600,000 1.439 4.4% 31.4% 11th Payment 3,481,443

10 05/01/21 Sat $29,640,272 $130,749,057 $129,000,000 $88,900,000 1.451 4.9% 34.8% 12th Payment 3,655,515
11 05/05/21 Wed $26,981,701 $142,496,763 $142,000,000 $97,900,000 1.451 4.5% 37.8% 13th Payment 3,838,291
12 05/08/21 Sat $30,381,279 $155,724,629 $169,000,000 $116,500,000 1.451 5.1% 40.9% 14th Payment 4,030,205
13 05/12/21 Wed $28,158,104 $167,984,534 $184,000,000 $126,800,000 1.451 4.7% 43.7% 15th Payment 4,231,715
14 05/15/21 Sat $32,830,010 $182,278,566 $200,000,000 $137,800,000 1.451 5.5% 46.8% 16th Payment 4,443,301
15 05/19/21 Wed $29,566,009 $195,151,467 $220,000,000 $151,600,000 1.451 4.9% 49.4% 17th Payment 4,665,466
16 05/22/21 Sat $34,090,683 $209,994,389 $238,000,000 $164,000,000 1.451 5.7% 52.3% 18th Payment 4,898,739
17 05/26/21 Wed $30,452,989 $223,253,477 $252,000,000 $173,700,000 1.451 5.1% 54.7% 19th Payment 5,143,676
18 05/29/21 Sat $36,603,166 $239,190,323 $237,000,000 $163,335,631 1.451 6.1% 57.4% 20th Payment 5,400,860
19 06/02/21 Wed $29,539,399 $252,051,638 $258,000,000 $177,800,000 1.451 4.9% 59.5% 21st Payment 5,670,903
20 06/05/21 Sat $37,972,124 $268,584,522 $277,000,000 $190,900,000 1.451 6.3% 62.1% 22nd Payment 5,954,448
21 06/09/21 Wed $32,816,205 $282,872,543 $296,000,000 $204,000,000 1.451 5.5% 64.2% 23rd Payment 6,252,171
22 06/12/21 Sat $41,476,951 $300,931,412 $321,000,000 $221,200,000 1.451 6.9% 66.6% 24th Payment 6,564,779
23 06/16/21 Wed $37,577,836 $317,292,625 $343,000,000 $236,400,000 1.451 6.2% 68.7% 25th Payment 6,893,018
24 06/19/21 Sat $48,250,138 $338,300,508 $373,000,000 $257,100,000 1.451 7.9% 71.2% 26th Payment 7,237,669
25 06/23/21 Wed $46,408,628 $358,506,605 $394,000,000 $271,500,000 1.451 7.6% 73.4% 27th Payment 7,599,553
26 06/26/21 Sat $58,865,168 $384,136,222 $430,000,000 $296,300,000 1.451 9.6% 75.9% 28th Payment 7,979,530
27 06/30/21 Wed $55,690,353 $382,753,923 $0 1.451 9.1% 78.1% 29th Payment 8,378,507
28 07/03/21 Sat $73,581,460 $414,790,944 $0 1.451 11.8% 80.7% 30th Payment 8,797,432
29 07/07/21 Wed $66,828,424 $411,850,704 $0 1.451 10.8% 82.8%
30 07/10/21 Sat $91,976,825 $451,896,980 $0 1.451 14.6% 85.3% Total 142,000,000
31 07/14/21 Wed $80,194,109 $446,766,841 $0 1.451 12.8% 87.2%
32 07/17/21 Sat $114,971,031 $496,824,686 $0 1.451 17.9% 89.5%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,800,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/30/2021


